



SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 20/2012

Subject	Credit Suisse – integration of Clariden Leu	
Category Authorised by	Changes to Exchange Membership Adrian Isler, Head Market Operations Nadine Bürgis, Head Member Services	
Pages Date	1 26.03.2012	Information 🚺

Following the takeover of Clariden Leu Ltd. by Credit Suisse, the participant Clariden Leu Ltd. will be fully integrated into Credit Suisse.

The legal integration will be completed on 2 April 2012. The full technical integration is expected to follow in July 2012. This means that both identifiers will continue to appear on the market between 2 April 2012 and July 2012.

The names of the old Clariden Leu identifiers from 2 April 2012 will be as follows:

	Until 29 March 2012	As of 2 April 2012
Member Org. Abbreviation:	LEUZH	LEUZH
Member Org. ID:	125	125
Member Org. Short Name:	Clariden Leu AG	Credit Suisse, ex Clariden Leu
Party IDs & Abbreviation & Short Name:	7125 / LEUZHF1 / Clariden Leu AG 2 7690 / LEUZHF3 / Clariden Leu AG 4 7719 / LEUZHF4 / Clariden Leu AG 5	7125 / LEUZHF1 / Credit Suisse, ex Clariden Leu 2 7690 / LEUZHF3 / Credit Suisse, ex Clariden Leu 4 7719 / LEUZHF4 / Credit Suisse, ex Clariden Leu 5
BP ID:	CH102721	CH102721

The technical member organization LEUZH will be discontinued in July 2012. This will be communicated at the appropriate time in a SIX Swiss Exchange message.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:		
Telephone:	+41 58 399 2473	
E-Mail:	member.services@six-group.com	